

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 139
 LETTING DATE : 10/13/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11139
 DISTRICT : S1
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/09/12 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : OCEAN

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 ROUTE 72 WESTBOUND SHOULDER REHAB & OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT NO. 013063230
 BARNEGAT & STAFFORD TOWNSHIPS, OCEAN COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$ 2,207,772.31	100.0000%
2	S8297 A.E. STONE, INC	\$ 2,233,350.00	101.1585%
3	E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	\$ 2,433,313.13	110.2158%
4	I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	\$ 2,487,000.00	112.6475%
5	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 2,666,112.77	120.7603%
6	H2818 C J HESSE INC	\$ 2,895,527.85	131.1516%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0004	153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP	100.00000	100.00	1500.00000	1500.00	500.00000	500.00
0005	154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	193000.00000	193000.00	126000.00000	126000.00	172765.57000	172765.57
0009	157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	15750.00000	15750.00
0017	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	75.000 U	0.01000	0.75	0.01000	0.75	0.01000	0.75
0018	159006M DRUM	208.000 U	0.01000	2.08	50.00000	10400.00	0.01000	2.08
0019	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	150.000 U	0.01000	1.50	20.00000	3000.00	16.68000	2502.00
0020	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000 SF	15.00000	3000.00	50.00000	10000.00	15.50000	3100.00
0021	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	1.000 U	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1023.75000	1023.75
0022	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	2.000 U	4000.00000	8000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	11025.00000	22050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 139
 LETTING DATE : 10/13/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11139
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		(2) S8297 A.E. STONE, INC		(3) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0023 159032M PORTABLE TRAILER MOUNTED CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY	1.000	U	6000.00000	6000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	3230.00000	3230.00
0024 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	5000.00000	10000.00	7000.00000	14000.00	7360.00000	14720.00
0025 159114M REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"	5280.000	LF	1.50000	7920.00	1.50000	7920.00	0.01000	52.80
0026 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	5280.000	LF	1.00000	5280.00	0.50000	2640.00	3.16000	16684.80
0027 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1088.000	HOURL	0.01000	10.88	0.01000	10.88	0.01000	10.88
0028 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	4100.00000	4100.00	4100.00000	4100.00	4100.00000	4100.00
0029 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	22800.00000	22800.00	22800.00000	22800.00	22800.00000	22800.00
0030 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2519.59000	2519.59
0031 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	6269.70000	6269.70
0032 202003P STRIPPING	3.000	ACRE	1.00000	3.00	5000.00000	15000.00	11714.12000	35142.36
0033 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	140.000	CY	0.01000	1.40	25.00000	3500.00	0.01000	1.40
0034 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	12282.000	CY	18.25000	224146.50	20.00000	245640.00	26.08000	320314.56
0035 203041P GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION	1800.000	SY	4.00000	7200.00	1.00000	1800.00	0.15000	270.00
0036 301006P SUBBASE	9.000	CY	40.00000	360.00	100.00000	900.00	26.35000	237.15
0037 302042P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	1377.000	SY	9.00000	12393.00	12.00000	16524.00	6.97000	9597.69
0038 302051P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	70.000	CY	30.00000	2100.00	54.00000	3780.00	6.97000	487.90
0039 302060P COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	1380.000	CY	35.00000	48300.00	15.00000	20700.00	3.02000	4167.60
0040 304003P CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	51.000	SY	115.00000	5865.00	80.00000	4080.00	102.28000	5216.28

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 139
 LETTING DATE : 10/13/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11139
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		(2) S8297 A.E. STONE, INC		(3) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0041 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	9392.000 SY	3.00000	28176.00	2.00000	18784.00	2.48000	23292.16
0042 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	95.000 SY	50.00000	4750.00	50.00000	4750.00	78.74000	7480.30
0043 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	26710.000 LF	0.35000	9348.50	0.50000	13355.00	0.11000	2938.10
0044 401030M TACK COAT	2983.000 GAL	4.00000	11932.00	0.01000	29.83	0.01000	29.83
0045 401036M PRIME COAT	11684.000 GAL	0.01000	116.84	0.01000	116.84	0.01000	116.84
0046 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURS	5180.000 T	66.00000	341880.00	70.00000	362600.00	82.39000	426780.20
0047 401084M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	339.000 T	75.00000	25425.00	70.00000	23730.00	65.82000	22312.98
0048 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	11893.000 T	60.00000	713580.00	70.00000	832510.00	76.12000	905295.16
0049 601124P 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	5.000 LF	200.00000	1000.00	400.00000	2000.00	187.86000	939.30
0050 602012M INLET, TYPE B	1.000 U	5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	3802.84000	3802.84
0051 606039P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	257.000 SY	30.00000	7710.00	50.00000	12850.00	48.74000	12526.18
0052 606075P CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	90.000 SY	70.00000	6300.00	60.00000	5400.00	54.88000	4939.20
0053 607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	696.000 LF	20.00000	13920.00	30.00000	20880.00	19.46000	13544.16
0054 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	43307.000 LF	0.30000	12992.10	0.30000	12992.10	0.61000	26417.27
0055 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	3735.000 SF	2.70000	10084.50	2.00000	7470.00	2.36000	8814.60
0056 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	20.000 U	50.00000	1000.00	45.00000	900.00	33.29000	665.80
0057 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	22.000 U	50.00000	1100.00	45.00000	990.00	33.29000	732.38
0058 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	3500.000 LF	2.00000	7000.00	0.50000	1750.00	0.42000	1470.00
0059 610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	400.000 SF	4.00000	1600.00	1.50000	600.00	2.10000	840.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 139
 LETTING DATE : 10/13/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11139
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

		(1) D2206		(2) S8297		(3) E0622		
		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		A.E. STONE, INC		EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0060 612003P	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	153.000 SF	36.00000	5508.00	25.00000	3825.00	26.25000	4016.25
0061 612021M	RELOCATE SIGN	24.000 U	200.00000	4800.00	75.00000	1800.00	78.75000	1890.00
0062 654003P	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	240.000 LF	0.01000	2.40	30.00000	7200.00	14.95000	3588.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,826,809.45	\$	1,970,828.40	\$	2,143,448.41
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	500.00000	500.00	25000.00000	25000.00	20344.59000	20344.59
0007 155024M	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	8.000 MO	100.00000	800.00	2000.00000	16000.00	3680.00000	29440.00
0008 155039M	TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	3200.00000	3200.00	3200.00000	3200.00	3200.00000	3200.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,500.00	\$	44,200.00	\$	52,984.59
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING ROADWAY								
0002 152003P	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	9500.00000	9500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0003 152009P	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	7250.00000	7250.00	3750.00000	3750.00	1.00000	1.00
0069 810003M	MOWING	6.000 ACRE	0.01000	0.06	100.00000	600.00	100.00000	600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	16,750.06	\$	5,850.00	\$	3,101.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158012M	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	36515.000 LF	4.00000	146060.00	3.00000	109545.00	0.25000	9128.75
0011 158015M	HAYBALE	80.000 U	10.00000	800.00	15.00000	1200.00	0.41000	32.80
0012 158027M	INLET FILTER TYPE 1	384.000 SF	4.00000	1536.00	30.00000	11520.00	0.01000	3.84
0013 158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 139
 LETTING DATE : 10/13/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11139
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

		(1) D2206		(2) S8297		(3) E0622		
		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		A.E. STONE, INC		EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0014	158072M	2.000 U	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00	1725.00000	3450.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
0015	158084M	1380.000 CY	0.01000	13.80	1.00000	1380.00	0.01000	13.80
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0016	158088M	4292.000 SY	9.00000	38628.00	5.00000	21460.00	11.32000	48585.44
	INFILTRATION SAND LAYER, 6" THICK							
0066	806018P	1300.000 SY	1.00000	1300.00	0.01000	13.00	0.53000	689.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	188,340.80	\$	145,620.00	\$	62,653.63
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0063	804006P	13538.000 SY	5.00000	67690.00	1.00000	13538.00	5.56000	75271.28
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK							
0064	805003M	30118.000 LF	2.00000	60236.00	0.45000	13553.10	1.25000	37647.50
	TURF REPAIR STRIP							
0065	806006P	13260.000 SY	0.50000	6630.00	0.50000	6630.00	0.42000	5569.20
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3							
0067	807009M	11778.000 SY	3.00000	35334.00	2.75000	32389.50	4.41000	51940.98
	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 3 MAT							
0068	809003M	1482.000 SY	1.00000	1482.00	0.50000	741.00	0.47000	696.54
	STRAW MULCHING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	171,372.00	\$	66,851.60	\$	171,125.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,207,772.31	\$	2,233,350.00	\$	2,433,313.13

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 139
 LETTING DATE : 10/13/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11139
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) H2818 C J HESSE INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		14378.00000	14378.00	22000.00000	22000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP		1.00000	1.00	6000.00000	6000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		176940.31000	176940.31	266000.00000	266000.00	250000.00000	250000.00
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		1500.00000	1500.00	50000.00000	50000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0017 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	75.000 U		0.01000	0.75	100.00000	7500.00	100.00000	7500.00
0018 159006M DRUM	208.000 U		0.01000	2.08	60.00000	12480.00	50.00000	10400.00
0019 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	150.000 U		15.00000	2250.00	20.00000	3000.00	20.00000	3000.00
0020 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000 SF		10.00000	2000.00	15.00000	3000.00	8.80000	1760.00
0021 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	1.000 U		1250.00000	1250.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0022 159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	2.000 U		1.00000	2.00	10000.00000	20000.00	12000.00000	24000.00
0023 159032M PORTABLE TRAILER MOUNTED CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY	1.000 U		15000.00000	15000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0024 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U		7000.00000	14000.00	12000.00000	24000.00	25000.00000	50000.00
0025 159114M REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"	5280.000 LF		1.75000	9240.00	1.75000	9240.00	2.00000	10560.00
0026 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	5280.000 LF		0.30000	1584.00	0.30000	1584.00	0.35000	1848.00
0027 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1088.000 HOUR		0.01000	10.88	70.00000	76160.00	85.00000	92480.00
0028 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP		4100.00000	4100.00	4100.00000	4100.00	4100.00000	4100.00
0029 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP		22800.00000	22800.00	22800.00000	22800.00	22800.00000	22800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 139
 LETTING DATE : 10/13/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11139
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) H2818 C J HESSE INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		2500.00000	2500.00	500.00000	500.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0031 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0032 202003P STRIPPING	3.000	ACRE	4425.00000	13275.00	1.00000	3.00	2000.00000	6000.00
0033 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	140.000	CY	0.01000	1.40	100.00000	14000.00	325.00000	45500.00
0034 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	12282.000	CY	26.00000	319332.00	25.00000	307050.00	30.00000	368460.00
0035 203041P GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION	1800.000	SY	2.00000	3600.00	1.00000	1800.00	3.00000	5400.00
0036 301006P SUBBASE	9.000	CY	100.00000	900.00	50.00000	450.00	100.00000	900.00
0037 302042P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	1377.000	SY	10.00000	13770.00	15.00000	20655.00	10.00000	13770.00
0038 302051P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	70.000	CY	50.00000	3500.00	20.00000	1400.00	50.00000	3500.00
0039 302060P COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	1380.000	CY	35.00000	48300.00	20.00000	27600.00	55.00000	75900.00
0040 304003P CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	51.000	SY	67.00000	3417.00	110.00000	5610.00	100.00000	5100.00
0041 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	9392.000	SY	3.15000	29584.80	4.00000	37568.00	3.75000	35220.00
0042 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	95.000	SY	25.00000	2375.00	20.00000	1900.00	50.00000	4750.00
0043 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	26710.000	LF	0.29000	7745.90	0.01000	267.10	0.50000	13355.00
0044 401030M TACK COAT	2983.000	GAL	0.01000	29.83	0.01000	29.83	2.00000	5966.00
0045 401036M PRIME COAT	11684.000	GAL	0.01000	116.84	0.01000	116.84	0.01000	116.84
0046 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	5180.000	T	74.00000	383320.00	70.00000	362600.00	80.00000	414400.00
0047 401084M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	339.000	T	74.00000	25086.00	80.00000	27120.00	75.00000	25425.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 139
 LETTING DATE : 10/13/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11139
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		(5) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) H2818 C J HESSE INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0048 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	11893.000	T	72.50000	862242.50	75.00000	891975.00	65.00000	773045.00
0049 601124P 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	5.000	LF	100.00000	500.00	30.00000	150.00	600.00000	3000.00
0050 602012M INLET, TYPE B	1.000	U	2200.00000	2200.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0051 606039P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	257.000	SY	32.00000	8224.00	50.00000	12850.00	40.00000	10280.00
0052 606075P CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	90.000	SY	50.00000	4500.00	70.00000	6300.00	65.00000	5850.00
0053 607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	696.000	LF	25.25000	17574.00	25.00000	17400.00	18.00000	12528.00
0054 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	43307.000	LF	0.29000	12559.03	0.29000	12559.03	0.30000	12992.10
0055 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	3735.000	SF	1.80000	6723.00	1.80000	6723.00	2.00000	7470.00
0056 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	20.000	U	46.50000	930.00	45.00000	900.00	50.00000	1000.00
0057 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	22.000	U	46.50000	1023.00	45.00000	990.00	50.00000	1100.00
0058 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	3500.000	LF	0.45000	1575.00	0.45000	1575.00	0.50000	1750.00
0059 610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	400.000	SF	1.35000	540.00	1.30000	520.00	1.50000	600.00
0060 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	153.000	SF	25.00000	3825.00	25.00000	3825.00	40.00000	6120.00
0061 612021M RELOCATE SIGN	24.000	U	75.00000	1800.00	80.00000	1920.00	135.00000	3240.00
0062 654003P ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	240.000	LF	10.00000	2400.00	30.00000	7200.00	40.00000	9600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,058,528.32	\$	2,357,420.80	\$	2,486,285.94
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	25000.00000	25000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	8.000	MO	2525.00000	20200.00	3000.00000	24000.00	2000.00000	16000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 139
 LETTING DATE : 10/13/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11139
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) I5980		(5) M6816		(6) H2818		
		INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		C J HESSE INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0008 155039M	TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	3200.00000	3200.00	3200.00000	3200.00	3200.00000	3200.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	48,400.00	\$	57,200.00	\$	49,200.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING ROADWAY								
0002 152003P	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	2200.00000	2200.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0003 152009P	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01
0069 810003M	MOWING	6.000 ACRE	750.00000	4500.00	400.00000	2400.00	825.00000	4950.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	12,500.01	\$	4,601.00	\$	17,450.01
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158012M	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK	36515.000 LF	4.85000	177097.75	2.75000	100416.25	3.00000	109545.00
0011 158015M	HAYBALE	80.000 U	5.00000	400.00	20.00000	1600.00	100.00000	8000.00
0012 158027M	INLET FILTER TYPE 1	384.000 SF	20.00000	7680.00	15.00000	5760.00	6.00000	2304.00
0013 158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0014 158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	0.01000	0.02	1000.00000	2000.00	950.00000	1900.00
0015 158084M	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	1380.000 CY	0.01000	13.80	0.01000	13.80	8.00000	11040.00
0016 158088M	INFILTRATION SAND LAYER, 6" THICK	4292.000 SY	5.25000	22533.00	0.01000	42.92	10.00000	42920.00
0066 806018P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	1300.000 SY	0.90000	1170.00	1.00000	1300.00	0.75000	975.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	210,394.57	\$	116,132.97	\$	179,684.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0063 804006P	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	13538.000 SY	4.75000	64305.50	2.00000	27076.00	4.00000	54152.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 139
 LETTING DATE : 10/13/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11139
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) I5980		(5) M6816		(6) H2818	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0064 805003M	30118.000	LF	1.65000	49694.70	2.00000	60236.00	2.00000	60236.00
TURF REPAIR STRIP								
0065 806006P	13260.000	SY	0.68000	9016.80	0.50000	6630.00	0.50000	6630.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3								
0067 807009M	11778.000	SY	2.85000	33567.30	3.00000	35334.00	3.50000	41223.00
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 3 MAT								
0068 809003M	1482.000	SY	0.40000	592.80	1.00000	1482.00	0.45000	666.90
STRAW MULCHING								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	157,177.10	\$	130,758.00	\$	162,907.90
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,487,000.00	\$	2,666,112.77	\$	2,895,527.85

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,